

28.07.2021

This matter is taken up virtually through Cisco Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Vishal Singh, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

In this case, the defendant has filed written statement and on earlier date of hearing i.e. 02.03.2021, he has prayed for moving an appropriate application for correction in the name of the plaintiff as given in the written statement.

Today, ld. counsel for the defendant has prayed for last opportunity and submitted that today he will file the appropriate application for correction of name in the name of the plaintiff as given in the written statement and on considering this, his prayer is allowed. Last opportunity is given.

Ld. counsel for the defendant is directed to correct the same within 3 days alongwith advance copy of the application to ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is at liberty to file replication, if any, after amendment of written statement before next date of hearing.

At this stage, ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that an application U/s 148/149 CPC filed by the plaintiff pending disposal

Put up for further proceedings as well as for arguments on application U/s 148/149 CPC on 28.08.2021.

(Syed Zishan Ali Warsi)
ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi
28.07.2021