

18.09.2021

**Physical Hearing Day**

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. M. K. Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he has corrected the name of plaintiff in application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

Be awaited for plaintiff.

**(Syed Zishan Ali Warsi)**  
**ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi**  
18.09.2021

**At 12:50 PM**

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. M. K. Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Issue court notice to the counsel for plaintiff and plaintiff for NDOH.

Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on 06.12.2021.

**(Syed Zishan Ali Warsi)**  
**ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi**  
18.09.2021