

CNR No.DLWT01-004621-2018

FIR No.05/2018

State Vs Khokan Haque

PS : Crime Branch

10.12.2021

Present : - Sh. Virender Singh, Substitute Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Khokan Haque produced from JC.
PW/ACP Jarnail Singh is present.

At this stage, accused prays that he may be provided the services of a Legal Aid Counsel. Ms. Kanchan Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel, who is present in the court in some other matter, is hereby appointed as a counsel for accused.

PW-5/ACP Jarnail Singh examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on 18.02.2022. Witnesses cited at S.No.1 & 2 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the said date along with IO and MHC (M).

Copy of this order be given dasti to the Legal Aid Counsel.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Special Judge (NDPS)/
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.12.2021