

18.07.2024

Present: Sh. Navin Kumar, DH No. 2 in person
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. Counsel for UOI through VC
alongwith Sh. Neeraj Kumar, official for LAC, WEST.
Ms Vasu Singh, Id. Counsel for MCD through V.C.
Sh. Om Shiv Meena, JSA official from the MCD.

An application under section 151 CPC for substitution of Lrs of DH No. 32 with affidavit has been moved on behalf of L.Rs of DH No. 32. Id. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the copy of the same to LAC/West for filing report in respect of L/Rs of DH No. 32.

As per report of the Nazir, compensation amount alongwith interest has not been received from the UCO Bank.

Let notice be again sent to the UCO Bank for sending the compensation amount alongwith interest to the court.

Put up for receiving the amount on 19.09.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:18.07.2024