

SH SHIV KUMAR AND ORS Vs. UOI

28.11.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, Ld counsel for the DH.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for UOI through VC.
Ms. Vasu Singh, Ld counsel for MCD.

ENM has been filed on behalf of the Tehsildar, West.
Let report be filed by the Nazir, regarding the compensation amount of the decree holder by considering ENM filed by the Tehsildar, West and also regarding deposit of the compensation amount of the DH by the LAC, West.

The decree holder has also filed two applications, one under order 22 rule 3 CPC for deleting the name of applicant no.29A/Late Smt Kanta Chauhan and second under order 151 CPC for substituting the Lrs of decree holder no. 32/Late Sh. Suresh Singh.

Let report be called from LAC, west regarding the Lrs of Late Smt Kanta Chauhan and late Sh. Suresh Singh.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.01.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 28.11.2024