

11.08.2026

Present: Sh Sachin Upadhyay, Ld proxy counsel for the
appellant (VC).
None for the respondents.

It is submitted on behalf of the appellant that transfer application before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, has been disposed off, holding that the present Court has the jurisdiction to entertain the present appeal.

Let copy of such order be furnished on NDOH.

Let written submissions, if any, be filed by both the parties by NDOH.

Be put up for final arguments on **30.10.2026**.

(RIYA GUHA)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.08.2026